## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			
Imaging Alternatives, Inc.		12/28/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Dennis B Brook	lame: Dennis B Brooker		
Street Address: 16283 - 425th S	5th Street		
City: Derby			
State/Country: IOWA			
Postal Code: 50068			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type	ty Type Number		
Patent Number: 6	59105		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:(440)930-1179Organical Contrest of Contrest o			
Correspondent Name: John H. Hornickel, Reg. No. 29,393			
Address Line 1: 4220 State Road			
Address Line 4: Medina, OHIO 44256			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: John H. Hornickel, Reg. No. 29,393			
Total Attachments: 1 source=IAI_to_Brooker_Pat_122806#page1.tif			

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that **IMAGING ALTERNATIVES, INC.**, an Iowa USA Corporation ("Seller"), for good and valuable consideration, does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer, and set over and deliver to **DENNIS B. BROOKER** ("Buyer"), and his successors and assigns forever, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to

## U.S. Patent No. 6,759,105 B2

together with all continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and all other applications and patents claiming priority therefrom and the right to enforce any of such patents and receive all proceeds and other benefits from such enforcement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Assignment of Patent Rights to be executed and delivered in its name by the undersigned duly authorized officer of Seller on 28, 2006.

SELLER: IMAGING ALTERNATIVES, INC.

Jhn H. H By: Name: John H. Hornickel

Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 018679 FRAME: 0827

**RECORDED: 12/28/2006**